Resolution No, 1982 - 242

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AMEND-
MENT OF THE AGREEMENT WITH PROFESSOR
NATHAN D. GRUNDSTEIN FOR PROVIDING
PROFESSIONAL TECHNICAL SERVICES FOR
THE IMPLEMENTA TION OF DISTRICT
MANAGEMENT

WHEREAS, the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority
entered into a personal service agreement with Professor Nathan D.
Grundstein for providing professional technical services for the implementa-
tion of the district management on April 1, 1982, as authorized by Resolution
No. 1982-82, adopted March 16, 1982; and

WHEREAS, the Managerial Development Program, involving
District Superintendents and their assistants, effectuating RTA's planned
decentralization of supervision, has proven beneficial to the Authority; and

WHEREAS, Professor Grundstein is willing to expand his efforts
on RTA's behalf by providing additional professional technical services for
implementation, to management and supervisory personnel from the Traffic
and Equipment Divisions,

NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved by the Board of Trustees of the
Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority, Cuyahoga County, Chio:

Section 1, That the General Manager be and he is hereby authorized
and directed to enter into an amendment of the personal service agreement
with Dr. Nathan D, Grundstein, Professor of Management Science, Case
Western Reserve University, as authorized by Resolution No. 1982-82, for
providing professional technical services for the implementation of district
management. Said amendment shall expand the original scope of services
contained in the proposal of Dr, Grundstein dated March 8, 1982, to include
providing professional technical services for the further implementation of
management and supervisory personnel from the Equipment and Traffic
Divisions of the Authority,

Section 2. That the term of said amended agreement shall be extended
ten (10) months to December 31, 1983,

Section 3. That an additional expenditure not to exceed ten thousand
five hundred fifty-two dollars ($10, 552, 00), payable out of UMTA Management
Development Block Grant CH-10-0077 is hereby authorized.

Section 4. That this Resolution take effect immediately upon its
adoption,

Date: September 7, 1982

Attest: M W

Secretarfgd Treasurer? ¥




